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State: Oklahoma
County: Major
Location: 23-21N-15W
Township: Fairview
Acres: 156.99
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Area Symbol: OK093, Soil Area Version: 16

Code

Soil
Description

Acres

Percent
of field

Non-
Irr
Class

*

C

Irr
Class

Range
Production
(Ibs/acrelyr)

Barley
Bu

Cotton
lint Lbs

Grain

sorghum

Bu

Improved

bermudagrass

AUM

AUM

Introduced
bluestem

Sorghum
grazed
AUM

Weeping
lovegrass
AUM

Wheat
Bu

Wheat
Irrigated
Bu

WVE

Burford-
Vernon
complex, 5 to
12 percent
slopes

87.28

55.6%

llle

llle

2895

23

20

DfD2

Dill fine sandy
loam, 3t0 8
percent
slopes,
eroded

40.08

25.5%

20

DfC

Dill fine sandy
loam, 3t0 5
percent
slopes

29.46

18.8%

llle

2700

25

Ru

Quinlan-Rock
outcrop
complex, 12
to 45 percent
slopes

0.17

0.1%

Vile

1365

13

14

18

Weighted Average

3.26 *

2117.6

22.6

3.2

3.6

0.6

21

16.5

*n: The aggregation method is "Weighted Average using all components"
*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method

*- Irr Class weighted average cannot be calculated on the current soils data due to missing data.

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



